

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1251 OF 2008

SHUCHI RAMKRISHNA SHARDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMKRISHNA RAMESHCHANDRA SHARDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 02/12/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi,Adv.

Mrs. Sharad Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on the notified date.

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS