

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1251 OF 2008(For pre. hearing)

SHUCHI RAMKRISHNA SHARDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMKRISHNA RAMESHCHANDRA SHARDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha, Adv.
Mrs.Sharad Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in H.M.P. N
O.
757 of 2008 titled as Ramkrishna Rameshchandra Sharda Vs. Suchi Ramkrishna Sharda pending
before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Nanpura at Surat, Gujarat.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master