

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1251 OF 2008

SHUCHI RAMKRISHNA SHARDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMKRISHNA RAMESHCHANDRA SHARDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Sharad Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The respondent in his counter affidavit has stated that keeping in view the respective age of the parties herein, it shall be in their best interest that the matter is settled. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to obtain instructions in the matter.

Put up the matter on 13th April, 2009. The parties may appear before us on that date and they should come prepared to stay at Delhi for a few days.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT
MASTER COURT MASTER