

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1251 OF 2008

SHUCHI RAMKRISHNA SHARDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMKRISHNA RAMESHCHANDRA SHARDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Sharad Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajanish Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Pursuant to our order dated 30.3.2009, both the parties are present in Court today. They are directed to report to the Coordinator, Delhi Mediation Center at Tis Hazari Court Complex, Delhi, at 2.00 p.m.

The Coordinator is requested to take up the matter himself or may assign the same to a senior mediator.

Put up the matter after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER