

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1251 OF 2008

SHUCHI RAMKRISHNA SHARDA
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RAMKRISHNA RAMESHCHANDRA SHARDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/04/2009 This Petition was taken up today for settlement.

MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Aman Walesha, adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel.

Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that parties have been directed to appear before the Tis Hazari Mediation Centre for settlement and negotiations are in progress before the said Mediation Centre and the matter is coming up on 27th April, 2009 for further negotiations. Hence the matter is adjourned to await the report to be placed before the next Lok Adalat.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.J.
(H.L. DATTU)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT