

## CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos.3-4

IN

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.1251 OF 2008

SHUCHI RAMKRISHNA SHARDA

... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAMKRISHNA RAMESHCHANDRA SHARDA

... RESPONDENT(S)

## O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3-4:

We have heard learned counsel for the applicant.

We direct that petition No.249/2008 under Section 125, CrI.P.C., titled Shuchi Sharda Vs. Ram Krishna Sharda, pending in the Court of Learned Principal Judge, Family Court, Ujjain, petition titled Ram Krishna Sharda Vs. Shuchi Sharda under Section 9 the Hindu Marriage Act, pending in the Court of learned Principal Judge, Family Court, Ujjain (M.P.) and proceedings in F.I.R. No.73/2008, pending in the Court of learned Judicial Magistrate (FC), Ujjain, be fixed for same dates and disposed of as expeditiously as possible.

The I.A.s are allowed accordingly.

.....J.  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;  
5TH JULY, 2010  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-4 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1251 OF 2008

SHUCHI RAMKRISHNA SHARDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMKRISHNA RAMESHCHANDRA SHARDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/07/2010      These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3-4:

We have heard learned counsel for the applicant.

The I.A.s are allowed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)